506789847 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6836666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES R. COLGROVE	04/04/2018
MICHAEL L. PERESAN	04/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DERRICK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	590 DUKE ROAD	
City:	BUFFALO	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14225	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17387644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5042248008

Email: MuellerJP.IP@FisherBroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JASON MUELLER Address Line 1: 628 JULIA ST.

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, UNITED STATES 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13912.010U10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jason Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=13912.010U10 Assignment#page1.tif source=13912.010U10 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506789847 REEL: 057008 FRAME: 0956

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

	ORIGINAL ASSIGNME	
For valuable consideration, I		
James R. Colgrove of	Residence Address:	9613 Wagner Road Holland, New York 14080 USA
	Citizenship:	USA
Michael L. Peresan of	Residence Address:	493 Bloecher Road Strykersville, New York 14145 USA
	Citizenship:	USA
the below signed joint inventors of record	l, hereby assign to	
	DERRICK CORPORA	TION
a corporation having an address at		
C	590 Duke Road Buffalo, New York 14 USA	2225
		e Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest te the subject of an application for United States
"APPARATUSES, METH	ODS, AND SYSTEMS F	OR VIBRATORY SCREENING"
Application Number	: 15/785,141 Dat	e of Filing: October 16, 2017
registrations, inventor's certificates and of the right to claim priority, including U.S. the filing date of said application under Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Europea authorize the Assignee to apply in all co- registrations and like rights of exclusion agree for myself and my heirs, legal rep	other similar rights granted provisional patent applicate the International Convention Patent Convention, and patent in my name, or in and for inventor's certificate or esentatives and assignees cations, assignments, Prelimination of the provision of the provis	ates and foreign patents, utility models, design for any of said inventions or improvements, and tion Nos. 62/488,293 and 62/8408,514, based on ion for the Protection of Industrial Property, the d all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby its own name, for patents, utility models, design ates for said inventions and improvements; and I are without further compensation to perform such minary Statements and other lawful documents as ent.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set n	ny hand, date of signature a	and place of signature as indicated below.
	s R. Colgrove 4 Date	of Signature Place of Signature City, Country
R. Colgrove, known to me to be the	person whose name is	year above specified, personally appeared <u>James</u> subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and ree will and for the purposes and consideration
Notary Public [SEAL]	Nota	ry Public Signature
	/	TTIME
GARY T TYTKA TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01TY6331721 Qualified in Erie County mmission Expires October 19, 2019	Print	ed Name of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 057008 FRAME: 0957 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

Michael L. Peresan Typed Name

Date of Signature

BUFFALO, NY US

Place of Signature City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared <u>Michael L. Peresan</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

Votary Public Signature

GARY T TYTKA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01TY6331721 Qualified in Eric County Commission Expires October 19, 2019

PATENT

REEL: 057008 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 07/28/2021